



November 12, 2023

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE'),
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR Regulations).

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI LODR Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Unaudited Financial Result of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023, has been published in the Business Standard Newspaper on November 11, 2023. A copy of the same is enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Toyota Financial Services India Limited,

R Nithya Prabhu
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No: F9087

Enclosure(s): As above


TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: No. 21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5th Cross, Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore – 560 025
P: +91 80 4344 2800 | F: +91 80 4344 2930 | cs@tfsin.co.in | www.toyotafinance.co.in | CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752

JAY SHREE TEA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED													
Regd.Office : "Industry House", 10, Camac Street, Kolkata -700 017 Ph.: +91 33 2282 7531-4; E-mail : webmaster@jayshreetea.com, Website : www.jayshreetea.com CIN No. : L15491WB1945PLC012771													
Statement of Unaudited Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023													
(* in Lakh except as otherwise stated)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th September 2023	30th June 2023	30th September 2022	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	31st March 2023	30th September 2023	30th June 2023	30th September 2022	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	31st March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	23,208	17,550	23,306	40,758	38,907	79,404	23,610	17,976	23,779	41,586	39,853	81,259
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, Discontinued operation and Exceptional Items	1,202	1,637	2,780	2,839	3,473	(2,878)	1,080	1,594	2,692	2,674	3,476	(3,021)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Discontinued operation but after Exceptional Items	1,202	1,637	2,780	2,839	3,473	1,794	1,080	1,594	2,692	2,674	(2,700)	(5,045)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional items but before Discontinued operations	1,202	1,637	2,780	2,839	3,473	1,596	1,131	1,604	2,623	2,735	(2,756)	(5,257)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax, Discontinued operations & Exceptional Items	1,202	1,637	2,780	2,839	3,473	1,596	1,131	1,604	2,624	2,735	(2,799)	(4,714)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,243	1,622	2,699	2,865	3,267	1,287	1,222	1,573	2,909	2,795	(3,257)	(5,329)
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,133	1,133	1,133	1,133	1,133	1,133
8.	Other Equity						23,134						21,010
9.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	4.16*	5.67*	9.63*	9.83*	12.03*	5.53	5.00*	7.07*	11.58*	12.07*	(12.35)*	(20.80)
	* not annualised												
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.jayshreetea.com .													
For and on behalf of the Board Jayashree Mohita (Chairperson and Managing Director) DIN : 01034912													
November 10, 2023 Kolkata													

GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED													
Registered Office : P.O. Hargaoon, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121 Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L74120UP2015PLC069869 Web-site : www.birla-sugar.com, E-mail : gangessecurities@birlasugar.org													
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023													
(* in lakhs)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)						
		770.17	821.24	1,037.40	1,332.56	1,921.38	1,941.51						
1	Total Income from operations	770.17	821.24	1,037.40	1,332.56	1,921.38	1,941.51						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	738.02	755.20	1,002.63	880.45	846.35	1,365.22						
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	738.02	755.20	1,002.63	880.45	846.35	1,365.22						
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	551.71	567.69	750.50	666.90	614.98	1,044.53						
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,501.57	9,675.53	3,154.71	4,613.86	9,717.01	3,452.67						
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37						
7	Other Equity												
8	Earning per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹) : Basic & Diluted	5.51 *	5.67	7.50 *	6.67 *	6.15	10.44 *						
* Not annualised.													
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website " www.birla-sugar.com ". 2. There is no extra ordinary item during the above periods.													
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Ganges Securities Limited Unvi Mittal Managing Director DIN:02780842													
Place : Kolkata Date : 10 November, 2023													

INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED													
Regd. Office : "INDSIL HOUSE" 103-107, T.V. Samy Road (West), R.S. Puram, Coimbatore 641 002. Ph. No. 0422-4522922 Fax No. 0422-4522925, Email : indsilho@indsil.com Web : www.indsil.com CIN-L27101TZ1990PLC002849													
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2023													
(* in Lakhs except EPS)													
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,090.79	4,942.43	3,234.93	7,033.23	7,675.48	17,916.46	2,090.80	4,942.43	3,234.93	7,033.23	7,675.48	17,916.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(977.54)	37.89	(716.81)	(939.65)	(458.65)	146.37	(978.78)	37.89	(716.80)	(940.89)	(458.65)	144.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(977.54)	37.89	(716.81)	(939.65)	(458.65)	146.37	(978.78)	37.89	(716.80)	(940.89)	(458.65)	144.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(991.88)	11.83	(883.86)	(980.04)	(801.77)	(523.65)	(1,058.53)	291.54	608.91	(766.99)	723.06	(903.62)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(988.90)	11.83	(883.86)	(977.06)	(801.77)	(524.61)	(1,055.56)	291.54	608.91	(764.02)	723.06	(904.58)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11	2,779.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						10,037.42				10,087.06		10,087.06
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of Rs.10 each) Basic : (in Rs.) Diluted : (in Rs.)	(3.57) (3.57)	0.04 0.04	(3.18) (3.18)	(3.53) (3.53)	(2.88) (2.88)	(1.88) (1.88)	(3.81) (3.81)	1.05 1.05	2.19 2.19	(2.76) (2.76)	2.60 2.60	(3.25) (3.25)
Notes : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30 th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indsil.com) 2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 10th November, 2023 and Limited Review of the same is carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 3) The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 4) The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.													
For INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED Sd/- K. RAMAKRISHNAN Whole-time Director DIN: 02797842													
Place : Coimbatore Date : 10.11.2023													



TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: No. 21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5th Cross,
Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore – 560 025
P: +91 80 4344 2800 | F: +91 80 4344 2930 | cs@tfsin.co.in
www.toyotafinance.co.in | CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023
(Amounts are in Rs. Million, except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Half Year ended 30 September 2023	Year ended 31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,549.56	1,955.16	4,682.51	7,370.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	354.76	640.09	512.57	1,650.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	354.76	640.09	512.57	1,650.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	258.59	478.18	375.33	1,239.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	258.77	479.05	374.14	1,240.22
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,101.47	9,579.73	11,101.47	11,101.47
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,595.40	2,650.10	3,595.40	3,221.26
8	Securities Premium Account	5,295.03	3,320.27	5,295.03	5,295.03
9	Net worth	19,991.90	15,550.10	19,991.90	19,617.76
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	99,077.22	64,028.04	99,077.22	72,438.01
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.96	4.12	4.96	3.69
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continued and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	0.23	0.50	0.34	1.26
	(b) Diluted	0.23	0.50	0.34	1.26
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:-

- In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10 November 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website www.toyotafinance.co.in.
- For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED
Narayanawamy Raja
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 06840450

Date : 10 November 2023
Place : Bangalore